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 Question: 139

You need to meet the connectivity requirement for the Exchange ActiveSync clients after the planned upgrade.
What should you do?
A. Modify the EdgeTransport.exe.config.file.
B. Run the Set-TransportConfig cmdlet.
C. Run the Set-ActiveSyncMailboxPolicy cmdlet.
D. Modify the Web.config file.

Answer: D

References: https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/hh529949(v=exchg.150).aspx
Question: 140

You need to ensure that members of a group named Relecloudadmins can create user accounts and mailboxes for new employees after the planned
upgrade.
What should you do first?
A. Run the New-ManagementRole cmdlet.
B. Run the New-ManagementRoleAssignment cmdlet.
C. Run setup.exe and specify the /PrepareDomain parameter.
D. Run setup.exe and specify the /prepareAD parameter.

Answer: B

References: https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/dd335193(v=exchg.160).aspx
Question: 141

After deploying new servers, you configure the development applications to send email notifications by using a new server that runs Exchange
Server 2016.
You need to reduce the likelihood that the email messages will be identified incorrectly as spam. What should you do?
A. On the new server run, the Set-TransportConfig cmdlet and specify the -InternalSMTPServers parameter.
B. Create a new internal relay accepted domain.
C. Upgrade EdgeEX to Exchange Server 2016.
D. On the new server run, run the Set-TransportServer cmdlet and specify the -AntiSpamAgentsEnabled cmdlet.

Answer: A

References: http://www.techieshelp.com/exchange-2013-enable-anti-spam/
Question: 142

HOTSPOT
You need to configure a data loss prevention (DLP) policy to meet the compliance and security requirements. How should you configure the policy
rule? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.
Hot Area:



Answer: 



Scenario: If a user enters a Social Security number in an email message addressed to an external recipient, the user must receive a notification
before sending the message. If the user sends the message, the message must not be delivered. A compliance officer must be notified of the violation.
Question: 143

HOTSPOT
You need to recommend how many database availability groups (DAGs) and how many namespaces must be added to the site resilience solution to
meet the availability requirements.
How many namespaces and DAGs should you recommend adding? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.
NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.
Hot Area:

Answer: 



Explanation:
Box 1: Number of namespaces: Four
Box 2: Number of Dags: Two
Depending on your architecture and infrastructure you have two choices:
These choices are tied to the DAG architecture.
Deploy a unified namespace for the site resilient datacenter pair (unbound model).
In an unbound model, you have a single DAG deployed across the datacenter pair.
Deploy a dedicated namespace for each datacenter in the site resilient pair (bound model).
In a bound model, multiple namespaces are preferred, two per datacenter (primary and failback namespaces), to prevent clients trying to connect to
the datacenter where they may have no connectivity.
As its name implies, in a bound model, users are associated (or bound) to a specific datacenter. In other words, there is preference to have the users
operate out of one datacenter during normal operations and only have the users operate out of the second datacenter during failure events. There is
also a possibility that users do not have equal connectivity to both datacenters. Typically, in a bound model, there are two DAGs deployed in the
datacenter pair. Each DAG contains a set of mailbox databases for a particular datacenter; by controlling where the databases are mounted, you
control connectivity.
From scenario:
The servers in the New York and London offices are members of a database availability group (DAG).
Fabrikam identifies the following high-availability requirements for the planned deployment:
Mailbox databases that contain mailboxes for the New York office users must only be activated on the servers in the London office manually.
All client access connections to the London and New York offices must use load-balanced namespaces. The load balancing mechanism must perform
health checks.
References: https://blogs.technet.microsoft.com/exchange/2015/10/06/namespace-planning-in-exchange-2016/
Question: 144

You plan to create a new mailbox for the auditing department.
You need to recommend which task must be performed immediately after the mailbox is created. The solution must meet the compliance
requirements.
What should you recommend?
A. Enable an archive for the new mailbox.
B. Place the new mailbox on Litigation Hold.



C. Run the Set-Mailbox cmdlet.
D. Run the Start-ManagedFolderAssistant cmdlet.

Answer: C

“Any new mailbox created for the auditing department must have a retention policy named Audit immediately applied manually after the mailbox is
created.”
We need to run the Set-Mailbox cmdlet to apply the retention policy.
Question: 145

You need to recommend changes to the existing environment to meet the high-availability requirements for the mailbox databases.
What should you recommend?
A. Run the Suspend-MailboxDatabaseCopy cmdlet.
B. Run the Update-MailboxDatabaseCopy cmdlet.
C. Deploy a file share witness to a branch office.
D. Modify the cluster resource properties.

Answer: D

Scenario:
* Mailbox databases that contain mailboxes for the New York office users must only be activated on the servers in the London office manually. *
Fabrikam has two main offices and three branch offices. The main offices are located in New York and London. The branch offices are located in
Seattle, Montreal, and Paris.
Note: Activating a mailbox database copy is the process of designating a specific passive copy as the new active copy of a mailbox database. This
process is referred to as a database switchover.
Incorrect Answers:
A: Use the Suspend-MailboxDatabaseCopy cmdlet to block replication and replay activities (log copying and replay) or activation for a database
configured with two or more database copies.
B: Use the Update-MailboxDatabaseCopy cmdlet to seed or reseed a mailbox database copy.
Seeding is the process in which a copy of a mailbox database is added to another Mailbox server. This becomes the database copy into which copied
log files and data are replayed.
The Update-MailboxDatabaseCopy cmdlet can also be used to seed a content index catalog for a mailbox database copy.
You must suspend a database copy before you can update it using the Update-MailboxDatabaseCopy cmdlet. Use the Suspend-
MailboxDatabaseCopy command to suspend the database copy.
C: A Windows File Share Witness is a file share that is available to all nodes in a high availability (HA) cluster. The job of the Witness is to provide
an additional quorum vote when necessary in order to ensure that a cluster continues to run in the event of a site outage.
Question: 146

You need to recommend changes to the messaging infrastructure. The changes must meet the connectivity requirements after the planned upgrade.
Which two actions should you recommend? Each correct answer presents part of the solution.
A. From the Mailbox servers, import the Edge Subscription file.
B. On the Edge Transport Servers, start Edge Synchronization.
C. On the Edge Transport servers, import the Edge Subscription file.
D. On the Edge Transport servers, create an Edge Subscription file.
E. On the Mailbox servers, restart the Microsoft Exchange Transport service.

Answer: AE

Edge Subscriptions are used to populate the Active Directory Lightweight Directory Services (AD LDS) instance on the Edge Transport server with
Active
Directory data. Although creating an Edge Subscription is optional, subscribing an Edge Transport server to the Exchange organization provides a
simpler management experience and enhances antispam features.



To deploy an Edge Transport server and subscribe it to an Active Directory site, follow these steps:
1.Install the Edge Transport server role.
2.Prepare for the Edge Subscription:
3.On the Edge Transport server, create and export an Edge Subscription file by running the New-EdgeSubscription cmdlet.
4.Copy the Edge Subscription file to a Mailbox server or a file share that’s accessible from the Active Directory site containing your Mailbox
servers.
5.Import the Edge Subscription file to the Active Directory site by running the New-EdgeSubscription cmdlet on the Mailbox server.
* Scenario: : Fabrikam connectivity requirements include:
Connections for inbound and outbound email must be initiated and terminated from an Edge Transport server in the perimeter network.
References: https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/aa997438(v=exchg.160).aspx
Question: 147

You need to recommend a solution for the users involved in the legal disputes.
What should you include in the recommendation?
A. a journal rule
B. an Outlook protection rule
C. an in-place Hold
D. a Litigation Hold

Answer: C

References: https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/ff637980(v=exchg.160).aspx
Question: 148

You deploy Layer 7 load balancers to the New York and London offices.
You are planning the namespace configuration that will be used once you complete the planned upgrade to Exchange Server 2016.
You need to recommend a solution to meet the connectivity requirements for the namespaces.
What should you recommend?
A. On the New York office servers, change the internal URLs to mail.fabrikam.com.
B. On all of the branch office servers, change the external URLs to $null.
C. On all of the branch office servers, change the external URLs to mail.fabrikam.com.
D. On the New York office servers, change the internal URLs to $null.

Answer: C

* Scenario:
/ Fabrikam connectivity requirements include: The number of namespaces used for client access must be minimized.
/ Each office is configured to use a separate namespace for client access. The New York office is configured to use a namespace of
mail.fabrikam.com.
Question: 149

You begin to implement the Exchange Server 2016 servers and plan to decommission the Exchange Server 2013 servers during the next six months.
You need to recommend which actions must be performed to support the planned changes for document collaboration.
You install Microsoft Office Online Server on a new server.
Which two cmdlets should you recommend running next? Each correct answer presents part of the solution.
A. New-OfficeWebAppsFarm
B. Set-PartnerApplication
C. Set-MailboxServer
D. New-OfficeWebAppsHost
E. Set-OrganizationConfig

Answer: AC



References: https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/mt170644(v=exchg.160).aspx
Question: 150

You need to recommend changes to the existing environment to meet the high-availability requirements for the mailbox databases.
What should you recommend?
A. Run the Set-MailBoxDatabase cmdlet.
B. Run the Set-DatabaseAvailabilityGroup cmdlet.
C. Run the Set-MailBoxServer cmdlet.
D. Run the Set-MailBoxDatabaseCopy cmdlet.

Answer: B

References: https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/dd297934(v=exchg.160).aspx
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